## SLUM REHABILITATION AUTHORITY.

Administrative Bldg., Anant Kanekar Marg, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051.

## **E-QUOTATION NOTICE**

- 1. Quotations in sealed covers are invited from the Contractors so as to reach the office of the undersigned at Slum Rehabilitation Authority, Administrative Bldg., Anant Kanekar Marg, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051. on or before 08-12-2022 upt 3.00 p.m. for the work of Execution work of all kind of Miscellaneous work at Slum Rehabilitation Authority, Admin Bldg. Bandra (E.) Mumbai.
- 2. The estimated cost of the work is Rs. 7,48,634.00 (Excluding GST) (Rupees Seven Lakhs Forty-eight Thousand Six Hundred Thirty-Four Only).
- 3. The quotations in sealed cover shall be addressed to the Executive Engineer Maint/SRA, Slum Rehabilitation Authority, Administrative Bldg., Anant Kanekar Marg, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051. The blank quotations can be downloaded from the tender section of SRA website <a href="https://www.sra.gov.in\_from\_29-11-2022">www.sra.gov.in\_from\_29-11-2022</a> to <a href="https://www.sra.gov.in\_from\_29-11-2022">08-12-2022</a> upto 2.00 p.m.
- 4. The quotationer shall quote in ink his percentage offer above/below or at par the estimated cost both in figures and words. The quotation should be submitted in a single sealed Envelope containing forwarding letter, quotation notice and duly filled Schedule-B and signed on each page.
- 5. The name of work for which quotations have been given should be stated clearly on the envelope containing the quotation and name of Contractor should be written on lower left of envelope.
- 6. The sealed quotation will be received by the office of Executive Engineer Maint./SRA, Slum Rehabilitation Authority, Administrative Bldg., Anant Kanekar Marg, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051. upto 3.00 p.m. by <u>D8-12-2022</u> and will be opened at 3.30 p.m. on the same day as far as possible in the presence of the contractors/their representatives whosoever remain present at that time.
- 7. The quantities as shown in Schedule 'B' are approximate. The payment will be made as per actual quantity of work done.
- 8. The acceptance of quotation shall rest with the competent authority who reserves the right to reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reason for doing so.
- 9. The quotation submitted by the quotationer shall be binding on him for a period of 60 days from the last date of receipt of quotation.
- 10. No alternation in the form of quotation or schedule of quantities, specifications shall be entertained.
- 11. The entire work is to be completed within 30 days.
- 12. The work shall be carried out in accordance with I.S. specifications for the particular items and as per the detailed specifications mentioned in Schedule-B.

- 13. The rates quoted shall be inclusive of all taxes, Octroi Duty and free delivery at site of work and nothing extra shall be paid on any account.
- 14. The quotationer is advised to visit and examine the site of work and its surroundings before quoting the rate and acquaint themselves with the site conditions.
- 15. The contractor will have to make his/ their own arrangement at his/their cost for office and stores and safeguard the materials brought on the work and the materials issued by the department if any.
- 16. The contractor shall provide all labours, tools, pegs, watering and all other materials as required for line out and setting out the layout etc. for the work without claiming any payment.
- 17. After the completion of the work, the contractor shall remove forthwith all his/ their serviceable and un-serviceable materials from site of work and other debris shall be dumped and leveled as ordered within the scope of work if so ordered without any extra cost.
- 18. No escalation shall be paid to the contractor.

-Sd-/
Executive Engineer Maint./SRA,
Slum Rehabilitation Authority.
Mumbai- 400 051.

<u>Issued to:</u>	
M/s	
Copy submitted to Dy.CE/SRA for information.	_
Copy f.w.c's to F.C/SRA for information.	

Copy to A.E./SRA, for information & necessary action

Copy to Notice Board/SRA.

Copy to Information Technology Department/SRA. for publishing E-quotation notice along with Schedule-B on SRA website.



## SLUM REHABILITATION AUTHORITY

No: SRA/MAINT.SEC./DESK-1/6| /2022 Date:

## QUOTATION NOTICE

Subject:

Execution of all kind of Miscellaneous works at Slum Rehabilitation Authority,

Admin bldg. Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051.

Sr. No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Rates (Rs)	Amount (Rs)
1	Providing structural steel work in trusses, other similar trussed purlins and members with all bracing, gusset plates etc. as per detailed designs and drawings or as directed including cutting, fabricating, hoisting, erecting fixing in position, making riveted/bolted/welded connection and one coat of anticorrosive paint and over it 2 coats of oil painting approved quality and shade etc. complete.	m.t.	0.7	105909	77843.12
2	Providing structural steel work in hollow section of various thickness and sizes in square, rectanular and round shape from 25mm to 450mm section as per is 4923 yst 310 grade produced from iron ore and blast furnace route etc. as per detailed designs and drawing or as directed including cutting, fabricating, hoisting, erecting, fixing in position, making riveted/bolted/welded connections and painting complete.	m.t.	1	101994	107093.70
3	Removing the existing cement plaster of any thickness without causing dust nuisance and stacking the debris upto a distance of 50 metres or spreading in the compound and cleaning the site etc. complete	sq.mt	1	49	51.45
4	Providing internal cement plaster 20mm thick in a single coat using ready to use wall plaster to concrete, brick surfaces in all positions including scaffolding and curing. providing groove at joint of b.b.masonry and concrete members complete.	sq.mt	1	445	467.25
5	Providing and applying plaster with plaster of paris in 6mm thickness to previously plaster surface in all position including preparing the surface scaffolding etc. complete.	sq.mt	1	136	142.80

					Chu
6	Providing and applying royale luxury emulsion of approved make on internal wall surface as detailed below scrapping for surface with emery paper and wipe clean for area. wall primer with brush by adding mineral turpentine oil by 8 to 10 % or water by 15 to 20% allowing to dry for 6 to 8 hoursafter applying acrylic wall putty with appropriate prpportion of water of allow to dry for period of 4 to 6 hours of activity. scrapping with emery paper and wipe clean applying paints royale luxury emulsion 1st coat with brush water content water 40 to 45% or 65 to 70% by role applying paints royale luxury emulsion 2nd coat with brush with water content 40 to 45% or 65 to 70 % by roller.	sq.mt	1	250	262.50
7	Providing and fixing hardner sheets	sq.mt	3	1663	4989.00
8	Providing and replacing cupboard and drawer locks	no.	50	540	28350.00
9	Replacement of damaged butt hinges	no.	39	267	10933.65
10	Making suitable size recess in any type of false ceiling for erection of flush type down lighter and finishing the background to match the original surface upto 20w	no.	30	75	2250.00
11	Providing and installing led tube lights	no.	30	926	27780.00
12	Providing and installing handles	no.	26	290	7540.00
13	Providing and installing aldrop	no.	9	900	8100.00
14	Providing & fixing curviliner workstation @ 1500/1500lx600/600dx750ht providing & fixing curviliner workstation @ 1500/1500lx600/600dx750ht, curvilinear table top @ 1500/1500lx600/600d:- top to be made of 25 mm thick prelaminated particle board with pvc edge band, gable end to be made of 25 mm thick prelaminated particle board with pvc edge band, keyboard tray ( without mouse tray ):- metal powder coated - black color, cpu trolley:- metal powder coated - black color, along with 3 drawer pedestal unit having overall size 392l x 450d x 680ht. mm. with central lock and key. 3 drawers and body are complete metal with powder coat finish, facia in 18 mm prelaminated particle board,	no.	1	15767	16555.35
15	Providing and installing consealed door closers	no.	5	5 9 9 2	29960.00

01		
$\mathcal{G}$	"	()
/	4	_

10 1	·				99
16	door stopper	nos.	7	375	2625.00
17	Removing existing mangalore tiles / ac / gi / galvalume sheets/polycarbonate plain and corrugated sheets from roof / cladding / partitions etc., excluding supporting structure but including scaffolding, handling, transporting, sorting and stacking at site lead up to 150m and or disposing etc complete as directed.		22.1	98	2165.80
18	Providing and supplying Corner glass	no.	9	1250	11250.00
19	Providing and supplying Flower pots earthen	nos.	18	1500	27000.00
20	Providing and supplying Class 5 plants	nos.	36	1250	45000.00
21	Providing and fixing white european type wall-hung pan, of size 350mm x 355mm x 570 mm concealed flush tank with floor-mounting frame installing kit and drain pipe connection set for wall hung wc, with approved make square control plates including soil pipe, vent pipe upto the outside face of wall, 100mm dia c.i. plug bend inlet pipe all fittings, cutting & making good walls, floors etc. complete.	nos.	2	30447	63938.70
22	Providing and supplting que managers	nos.	6	3706	22236.00
23	Lock 7 lever godrej freedom	nos.	10	800	8000.00
24	Providing and supplying Convex mirror	nos.	1	6000	12000.00
25	Providing and supplying Chains	rmt	113	95	10735.00
26	Providing and supplying Ropes	rmt	200	135	27000.00
27	Providing and fixing white wash basin with half pedestal of size 515mmx615mmx460mm including pillar cock auto-closing system cp angular stop cock long thread of approved make continental including s.s. bottle trap of necessary pipe connection upto the outside face of the wall.	nos.	1	11030	11581.50
28	Providing and supplying Stickers	sq.ft	30	313	9390.00
29	Providing and supplying Barricading poles	nos.	9	4397	39573.00
30	Providing and supplying Corner guard	nos.	8	800	6400.00
31	Unskilled labour	days	36	611	23095.80
32	Skilled labour	days	36	579	21886.20
33	Supervisor	days	9	1110	10489.50
34	Providing and supplying drawer channel	pair	20	290	5800.00

943

35	Providing and supplying full height storage	sq.mt	1	\$1877S	18775.00			
36	Providing and supplying partition	sq.mt	1	6884	6684.00			
37	Providing and supplying foot rest	3	1880	5040.00				
		TOTAL		712984.32				
	ADD 5% CONTENGENCIES 748633.53							
	CGST 9% 67377.02							
SGST 9% 67								
TOTAL AMOUNT 883387								
	SAY RUPEES 8,83,388/-							

	I/We herby agree to quote					% Above/Below or At par with the es					ie es	timated
cost	put	to	the	Tender.	Therefore,	the	amount	(in	figure)		(in	words)

The interested agency /contractor shall submit the sealed quotation Containing GST Registration, etc. upto 12-1012 by 3:00 p.m. Addressed to 5th Floor, Maintenance Section/ Dept., SRA, Administration Bldg., Anant Kanekar Marg, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 51.

Sd/-

Executive Engineer
Slum Rehabilitation Authority